

QUESTION & ANSWER

Exam Good provides update free of charge in one year!



Exam : C2050-725

Title : IBM WebSphere Commerce

V7 (FEP 7), Application

Development

Version: DEMO

1.A developer is asked to remove the "No Inventory" option that appears in the Store Publish Wizard when publishing ExtendedSitesV2.sar.

Which file should be modified in ExtendedSitesV2.sar before publishing?

A.ibm-wc-load.xml

B.Store-refs.xml

C.MemberRegistrationAttributes.xml

D.ForeignKeys.dtd

Answer: D Explanation:

http://ww2.ibmwcs.com/?folio=7POYGN0G2

2.A developer runs the foundation feature enablement script.

What should the developer do to ensure the script completed successfully?

A.Check enableFeature.log for errors related to feature enablement

B.Check enableWCfoundationFeature.log for errors related to feature enablement

C.Check systemOut.log for errors related to feature enablement

D.Check admin console for the status of available features

Answer: A Explanation:

http://www-01.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/SSZLC2_7.0.0/com.ibm.commerce.component-service s.doc/tasks/twvenablefoundation_fep7.htm

3.Which of the following statements about installing IBM WebSphere Commerce Developer V7.0 is true? A.Ensure that any locale-related environment variables on the system are set to any one of the following: pt_BR. en_US. fr_FR. de_DE, itJT, ja_JP, ko_KR, pl_PL, ro_RO, ru_RU, zh_CN. es_ES, zh_TW, en_GB B.The system can run on any of the following Operating Systems: Windows. AIX, Solaris, Linux. IBM i Series, HP-UX

C.The system can run any of the following database servers: DB2, Oracle, Apache Derby

D.The system must have a pre-configured web server

Answer: C Explanation:

http://www-01.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/SSZH4A_6.2.0/com.ibm.worklight.installconfig.doc/devref/r_ant_tasks_configure_dbs_wlconsole.html

4. When a fix pack installation fails, an application developer receives a message similar to the following:

```
(May 10, 2011 1:33:31 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.InstallNIFMaintenance, err, mkdirs failed
for: file:/C:/IBM/WCDE ENT70/migration/xml/features/BASE/app/561
Caused by:
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.framework.fileactions.NIFFileActionIOException: The file
migration/xml/features/BASE/app/561/build.xml could not be replaced.
    at com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.utils.ISMPLogUtils.logException
(ISMPLogUtils.java:46)
    at com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.InstallNIFMaintenance.execute
(InstallNIFMaintenance.java:102)
    ... 1 more
(May 10, 2011 1:33:31 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.SettleNIFRegistryAction, msgl, Current
install/uninstall process failed.
(May 10, 2011 1:33:31 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.SetExitCodeAction, msg1, CWUPI00001:
EXITCODE=1
(May 10, 2011 1:33:31 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.ISMPLogFileAction, msg1, For more
information on installing components, see the following trace file:
C:/IBM/WCDE ENT70\logs\update\7.0.0-WS-WCDeveloperEnterprise-
FP003.install\updatetrace.log.gz
(May 10, 2011 1:33:32 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.ISMPLogFileAction, msql, For more
information on running configuration commands, see the following trace file:
C:/IBM/WCDE ENT70\logs\update\7.0.0-WS-WCDeveloperEnterprise-
FP003.install\updateconfig.log.gz
(May 10, 2011 1:33:32 PM), Install,
com.ibm.ws.install.ni.ismp.actions.ISMPLogSuccessMessageAction, msg1,
INSTCONFFAILED
```

Which of the following steps will assist in resolving this issue?

A.Shutdown indexing services

B.Unlock the WASServiceMsg.dll file locked by the Microsoft Windows operating system so that it can be updated

C.C. Use the process explorer utility

D.Use the tasklist utility

Answer: B

5. Which two of the following statements about the IBM WebSphere Commerce Developer installation process are true?

A.Installation can be performed without administrator privileges

- B.WebSphere Application Server binaries are required as a part of WebSphere Commerce Developer installation
- C.WebSphere Commerce Developer V7 is available for Windows. Linux and AIX
- D.Custom assets always have to be redeployed after Fix Pack or Feature pack installations
- E.Fix Packs and Feature Packs are installed as a separate endeavor from the WebSphere Commerce V7 base product

Answer: C Explanation:



